

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8340/2025  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2024  
in RSA No. 1276/2015 (SP) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bengaluru]

SARASWATHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S M KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 70708/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING /CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 70710/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, AOR  
Mr. Shubhankar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jayapala Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwanth Nethaji N T, Adv.  
Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Wazid Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Petitioner lays challenge to the judgment and order dated 24-09-2024 in RSA No. 1276/2015 (SP) titled "Saraswathamma Vs. S.M.Kumar" passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 16.05.2025.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Steps for service be taken within two weeks.
4. In the notice itself let it be mentioned that respondents are required to file the counter affidavit before the next date of listing.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)