

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8340/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2024 in RSA No.1276/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SARASWATHAMMA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

S M KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 70708/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 70710/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra S Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, AOR
Mr. Yashwanth Nethaji Nt, Adv.
Mr. Wazid Hasan, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rushali Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)